505411071 04/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5457861

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MO BIO LABORATORIES, INC.	12/22/2017

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QIAGEN SCIENCES, LLC	12/26/2017

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	QIAGEN SCIENCES, LLC	
Street Address:	19300 GERMANTOWN ROAD	
City:	GERMANTOWN	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20874	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15757330

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: barbarah@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: QING LIN, PH.D.

Address Line 1:SEED IP LAW GROUP LLPAddress Line 2:701 5TH AVE, SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	830109.419USPC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	QING LIN, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Qing Lin/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2019

PATENT REEL: 048792 FRAME: 0675

505411071

Total Attachments: 2

source=419USPC_Name_Change#page1.tif source=419USPC_Name_Change#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048792 FRAME: 0676 Delaware
The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MO BIO LABORATORIES, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "QIAGEN SCIENCES, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"QIAGEN SCIENCES, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 6:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017.

Control of the contro

4628030 8100M SR# 20177776784

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

ANGEL Survivory of State

Authentication: 203833227

Date: 12-26-17

PATENT REEL: 048792 FRAME: 0677

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporationx
Delivered 05:19 PM 12/26/2017
FILED 06:19 PM 12/26/2017
SR 20177776784 - File Number 46/28/30

Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Corporation into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-20	09 of the Délaware Limited Liability Company Act.
First: The name of the surviving	Limited Liability Company is Qiagen Sciences, LLC
	, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
	ration being merged into this surviving Limited
Liability Company is Mo Bio La	Borgiories, inc.
The jurisdiction in which this Co.	rporation was formed is <u>California</u> ,
Third: The Agreement of Merge	or has been approved and executed by both entities.
Fourth: The name of the survivi	ing Limited Liability Company is <u>Qiagen Sciences, LLC</u>
Fifth: The executed agreement of Germantown, MD 20874	of merger is on file at 19300 Germantown Road
the principal place of business of	the surviving Limited Liability Company.
Sixili: A copy of the agreement	of merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited
	ithout cost, to any member of the Limited Liability
	an interest in any other business entity which is to merge
or consolidate. SEVENTH: The merger is to become	me effective on December 31, 2017.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said	Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate
to be signed by an authorized per	son, this 22 no day of December , A.D., 2017.
	ву: <u>Пиц4</u>
	Anunorized Person
	Name: Peer M. Schatz
	Print or Type

RECORDED: 04/04/2019

PATENT REEL: 048792 FRAME: 0678